

SC 773/2022
STATE Vs. KASIM
FIR No 263 /2022
PS (Badarpur)
16.12.2022

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kasim produced from JC
Sh. Sadab, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
accused. Same be taken on record.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments
on point of charge. However, Ld. Counsel for accused submitted
that the main arguing Counsel is not available today.

Accordingly, re-list for **hearing arguments on
point of charge on 02.03.2022.**

Since the accused has engaged private Counsel to
represent him, Ld. LAC Sh. Rizwan Ali is hereby discharged.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 16.12.2022