

SC 773/2022
STATE Vs. KASIM
FIR No. 263 /2022
PS- (Badarpur)

17.04.2023

Present : Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kasim produced from JC.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused (through
VC).

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on the point of charge. However, Ld. Counsel for accused sought an adjournment today. Further, regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State attached with this Court, is also on leave today.

Under these circumstances, re-list the matter for **hearing arguments on the point of charge on 24.05.2023.**

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi / 17.04.2023**