

SC 773/2022  
STATE Vs. KASIM  
FIR No 263 /2022  
PS (Badarpur)

24.05.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms Divya Pulani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on point of charge. However, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused has sought an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel Sh. Pradeep is not well and thus unable to attend this Court.

Under these circumstance, at request of Ld. Proxy Counsel, re-list for **hearing arguments on point of charge** on **18.09.2023**

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 24.05.2023