

SC 773/2022
STATE Vs. KASIM
FIR No. 263 /2022
PS- (Badarpur)

18.09.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sadab, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on the point of charge. However, the matter is adjourned as *the Judgment is being pronounced in case SC No. 5/2017, State Vs. Mohd. Wasim, FIR No. 620/2016, PS Jaitpur.*

Under these circumstances, re-list for **hearing arguments on the point of charge on 14.10.2023.**

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /18.09.2023**