

|12 SC 773/2022
STATE Vs. KASIM
FIR NO. 263 /2022 (Badarpur)
10.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Accused Kasim produced from JC.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW 3 Sh. Govind and PW Pankaj Sharma, Nodal
Officer, Relience JIO are present.

PW 3 Sh. Govind is examined in chief. His cross
examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

PW 4 Pankaj Sharma, Nodal Officer, Relience JIO,
is examined, partly cross examined. His further cross
examination is deferred for want of Cell ID chart and location
chart.

PW 4 Pankaj Sharma be summoned with the
relevant record pertaining to the Cell ID chart mobile no.
7217777261 bearing ticket no. LEA00000000000011645780 for
the period 09.06.2022 to 13.06.2022 for NDOH.

PW 3 Sh. Govind is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **25.04.2024**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 10.04.2024