

SC 773/2022
STATE Vs. KASIM
FIR NO. 263 /2022
PS Badarpur

30.07.2024

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl Substitute. PP for
State.

Accused Kasim produced from JC.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar along with Sh. Dev Dutt and Sh.
Sadab Salmani, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW Sh. Govind in person.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

PW 3 Sh. Govind is cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to **PW/Pankaj Sharma, Nodal
Officer Reliance Jio** along with relevant record pertaining to the
cell ID Chart mobile no. 7217777261 for the period w.e.f
09.06.2022 to 13.06.2022 & MHC (M) with case property
through IO/SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Relist the matter for PE on **24.10.2024**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 30.07.2024