

12 SC 773/2022
STATE Vs. KASIM
FIR NO. 263 /2022
PS Badarpur

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Pardeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW 4 Sh. Pankaj, Nodal Officer, Reliance Jio in
person.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

PW 4 Sh. Pankaj is cross examined and discharged.

**PW Sahira, PW Dr. Balaji D, PW Rakesh Kumar
(photographer) and PW Mohd ali** be summoned for NDOH.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that the assistance of the IO is
required in the present case.

Accordingly, **IO be summoned for next date of
hearing.**

Put up for **PE** on **06.02.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 24.10.2024