

22 SC 773/2022
STATE Vs. KASIM
FIR NO.263/2022
PS Badarpur

18.08.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Amit Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW Dr. Velpula Praveen Rao, ESIC Hospital PW
Mohd. Ali and PW ACP Sh. Mukesh Kumar in
person.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

PW 8 ACP Sh. Mukesh Kumar is examined, cross
examined and discharged.

PW 9 Sh. Mohd. Ali is partly examined. His further
examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

PW Dr. Velpula Praveen Rao submits that he needs
some time to verify from his record regarding the MLC no.
5116/2022 of accused.

PW Dr. Velpula Praveen Rao and PW 9 Sh. Mohd.
Ali be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Details of MLC be also mentioned on the summons.

Put up for PE on 15.10.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /18.08.2025