

SC 773/2022  
STATE Vs. KASIM  
FIR No. 263/2022  
PS- (Badarpur)

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Yash Tiwari and Sh. Soibal Gupta, Ld. Counsel  
for accused.

Accused produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for accused has filed his vakalatnama on  
behalf of accused. The same is taken on record.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

PW-9/Mohd. Ali is present. On the last date of  
hearing, his examination-in-chief was deferred for want of case  
property. However, as per the report, the case property has been  
sent to the FSL, but the result has not yet been received.

As per the report, the FSL result of one exhibit has  
been received, but the FSL result of three exhibits are yet to be  
received.

Accordingly, **SHO, PS concerned is directed to visit  
the FSL, Rohini personally to obtain the FSL result within 15  
days and submit the same before this court on or before the next  
date of hearing.**

Put up the matter again for **PE on 13.03.2026.**

**Issue fresh summons to PW/Mohd. Ali for his  
examination-in-chief and cross-examination & MHC(M) with  
case property through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of  
hearing.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /07.01.2026**