

SC 773/2022
STATE Vs. KASIM
FIR No. 263/2022
PS- (Badarpur)

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accsed Kasim is present on bail.
Sh. Soibal Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused. (through
VC)
SI Hemant on behalf of SHO is present.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

No PW is present today.

The present case pertains to the year 2022 and it has been almost 4 years. However, the FSL result of the case has not been received by this court.

Several opportunities have been granted to the police officials to produce the FSL result before the court.

In view of the same, **DCP concerned is directed to appear in person and ensure the filing of FSL result before this court, on or before the next date of hearing.**

Put up the matter for **further proceedings** on **01.08.2026**.

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /25.05.2026